Maharashtra Shikshan Samiti’s

MAHARASHTRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NILANGA

(Arts, Commerce, Science, Information Technology & Vocational)
NILANGA - 413521 Dist. Latur (Maharashtra State)

Research and Development Committee

2023-24

i T ——

Date: 21/08/2023

To

The Chairman,
IQAC,

3 Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya,

Nilanga

Sub: Regarding financial assistance for Minor Research Projects under Institutional Research

Promotion Scheme

Ref: Resolution No. 02 in the meeting held on 17/08/2023 of Research and Development Committee.

R/ Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it was resolved unanimously in the meeting of
Research and Development Committee dated 17/08/2023 vide Resolution No. 02 to promote research
activities by introducing the scheme ‘Research Grants for Minor Research Projects through Institutional

Funds’ from the academic year 2023-24. It will help in addressing different social, economic and

a educational problems in the society through research and also promote research ecosystem in the

college.
Therefore, you are requested to accept our proposal and do the needful.

Thank you.
|
jips
N}
Coordinator

Research and Development Committee

e e o BT T TR T TR T R



e ot T

m::fum rerm watea | AR 0 T s fig frert )

Maharashtra Shikshan Sy«

Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya, Nilanga

=N (Arts, Commerce, Science, Information Technology & Vocational Courses

'Ihm fora, Wit ARSI A SAEEIAE SATAER )

£ ﬁl’.w (W 1) -¥R3UR Dr. M.N.Kolpuke ol B (“.nh-...\r..(..?lt.':) \‘“1 ?’:2':
ﬁ: TETI= Aty avaan favmdtz, TR IRRR OETETEa JUFRT uTH (lk;nmn;lpm ) Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University. Nanded
J\ AAC Re-accredited (111 Cycle) “B+" Grade with CGPA 2. 62
F. No. MMN/2023-24/MRP/ 32 4 S Date: 26/09/2023
/
To,

Hon. President,
Maharashtra Shikshan Samuiti,
Nilanga, Dist. Latur

- Sub.: Regarding Approval to the Scheme of Grants for Minor Research Project from
':, Institution Funds

Ref.: CDC Resolution Number 02 dated 22/09/2023

Respected Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, in order to promote quality research among the
teaching faculty and as a part of Innovation Ecosystem & Research Promotion in the college, a proposal
about starting a scheme of ‘Research Grants for MRP through Institution Funds’ to the teachers was
discussed in the meeting of the College Development Committee dated 02/09/2023 (Vide Agenda No.
02). Accordingly, after discussion in detail about the same, a resolution was passed unanimously in
affirmation with the proposal of the scheme in the meeting (CDC Resolution Number 02 dated
22/09/2023).

Therefore, you are humbly requested to grant approval to the said resolution by the CDC meeting

and oblige. With warm regards.

Thank you.

)

¥

Principal
Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya
Nilanga-413521 Dist.Latur

iiahigrashira Shikshan Samiti
NILANGA-413 521

inward No. .. 423..

Date: 24/03/2022




D

s

Re No 69-0SM-12-68
LTR-F-112

Maharashtra Shikshan Samiti, Nilanga

Dist. Latur (Maharashtra State) — 413521
Mr. Vijay Shivajivae Fatil

Mr. BB Saxtape
President Ao
Phone - (02384)242071 J

e e A e Nt ey G DR
O.N. MSS/2023-24/ € 25—

Date: 28/09/2023.
To,
The Principal,
Maharashtra Mahavidylaya,
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.

Sub.: Approval to the Scheme of ‘Research Grants for Minor Research Projects
through Institution Funds’

Ref.: Your letter no. MMN/2023-24/ MRP/01 dated 26/09/2023.

Sir,

This is to communicate to you that | have received your letter cited abov
approval to the CDC Resolution No. 02 dated 22/09/2023
Grants for Minor Research Projects’ through Institution Fu
you know that, your request for the same is approved. Y
invite proposals of Minor Research Projects from the teach

e regarding
about starting ‘Scheme of Research
nds’ to the teachers. I am glad to let
ou are hereby granted permission to
ers under the scheme.

Kindly scrutinize the received proposals on the basis of their merit and relevance.
Likewise, communicate the amount required in installments for the scheme. Hence
communicated.

Maharsshwra Samiu
MNILANGA-413 521



R I ——— e, T R R .=, P — -y

Re No 69-OSM-12-68
LTR-F-112

N
Maharashtra Shikshan Samiti, Nilanga

Dist. Latur (Maharashtra State) — 413521

Mx. Vijay Shivajirac Fatil Me. BB Sartape
President Secreiary
Phone - (02384)242071

O.N. MSS/2023-24/ 3 3

Date: 18-03-2024

To,
The Principal,
Maharashtra Mahavidylaya,
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.
Sub: Release of grants for Minor Research Projects through institution funds.
Ref.: Your approval letter no. MMN/2023-24/ MRP/02 dated 15/03/2024.
Sir,

This is to communicate to you that [ have received your letter (cited above) regarding
issuance of the first installment of the Research Grants dated 15/03/2024. i am glad to let you
know that, your request for releasing the grants of Rs. 3,57,500/- (Three Lakh Thirty Seven
Thousand and Five Hundred Rupees only) as the first installment for 06 MRPs under the scheme
of ‘Research Grants for Minor Research Projects through Institution Funds’ is approved.

As such, I am releasing herewith the said amount of Rs. 3,57,500/- (Three Lakh Thirty
Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Rupees only). Kindly find the Cheque no. 010519.dated

18/03/2024 enclosed with this letter as the first installment of the grants.
&f’

Please accept the same and do the needful.
Maharsshira Shikshany Samit
NILANGA-413 521




Maharashtra Shikshan Samiti’s

MAHARASHTRA MAI{AVIDYALAYA, NILANGA

(Arts, Commerce, Science, Information Technology & Vocational)
NILANGA - 413521 Dist. Latur (Maharashtra State)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
2023-24

J

Research Promotion Scheme

To,
The Principal,
Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya,
Nilanga.

Sub :- Regarding release of First Installment of MRP Under the scheme

‘Research Grants for Minor Research Projects through Institution
Funds’

Ref :- As per your letter dated 10/10/2023
Respected Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, the Research Promotion and
Development Committee has recommended the proposals of following faculties for

St. | Name of the Faculty | Subject Sanctioned | Amountto be release ’
No. Amount as First Installment
1. | Dr.B.S. Gaikwad Marathi 75000 56250
2. | Dr.S.R. Wakle Commerce 75000 | 56250 |
3. | Dr.D.S. Choudhari English 75000 | 56250 . |
-t IDTRSE Benjalwar Hisotry 75000 56250
5. Dr. V. P. Sandur Pub. Admin. 75000 56250
6. Dr. S.P. Basude Mathematics 75000 56250
Total 450000 337500

Therefore you are requested to do the needful and release amount of First

Installment as early as possible.

Yours Sincerely,

0
Co-Cenrdinatt@AC)

Maharashtra Manavidyalaya,
Nilanga-413321. Dist Latur

Date - 12/10/2023.

[ BN i Ay s s R



— T S S S B B S R S S B B A B B LS 8 T

W
End- 1970

;wﬁﬁtﬁwmwﬂfaw Iﬂﬁ?ﬁ'—!mvﬁaﬁ;hﬁ. s

Maharashtra Shikshan Samitiisi
,]Q]g Helfgaras, Hem < \

Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya, Nilanga
, frma, wrfeft s @ e snamaw)

s (Arts, Commerce, Science, Information Technology & Vocational Courses
%y ﬁ‘ T (FERTE T159) -¥IUIR D‘lux~ .N.Kolpuke Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur (Mlll:lrl(lll'ltn) \4135|2|l
m, mm mmm Ph.D. Zeology) est College Award hy

'm S LS Princlpal Swami Ramunand 1u-rlh Marathwada University Nanded

X NAAC Re-accredited (111 _(1 Cycle) “B+” Grade with CGPA 2. 62 )=
No. MMN/2023-24/ MRP/02

Date: 15/03/2024
To,
The President,

Maharashtra Shikshan Samiti,
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.

Sub.: Regarding issuance of the first installment of the Research Grants for MRP through
Institution Funds.

Ref.: Sanction Letter dated 28/09/2023.

Dear Sir,
2

Under our Research Grants scheme for Minor Research Projects through Institution Funds, the
following teachers have submitted their proposals. After scrutinizing the proposals by the Research &
Development Committee, an amount of Rs. 75,000/ (Rs. Seventy Five Thousand only) each to the six
proposals has been recommended by the commuttee. The total amount of 06 (Six) projects sums to Rs.
4,50,000/-. Of which, the amount of the first installment against the sanctioned amount equals to Rs.

3,37,500/- ( Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Rupees only). The details of the same
are given below.

Sr. | Name of the Teacher Department Total Amount First l Second
No. Sanctioned (in | Installment | Installment(in
\ Rs.) (15%) ‘ Rs.) (25%)
1 Dr. B. S. Gaikwad | Department of Marathi 75,000 56,250 J 18,750
2 Dr. S. R. Wakle | Department of Commerce 75,000 56,250 { 18,750
3 Dr. D. S. Choudhari | Department of English 75,000 56,250 | 18,750
4 Dr. S. G. Benjalwar | Department of History 75,000 56,250 \ 18,750
7 5 Dr. V. P. Sandur | Department of Public Administration | 75 000 56.250 18,750
) 6 Dr. S. P. Basude | Dcpartmcnl  of Mathematics | 7?,006 |56 550 = 18, 750
| Total | 4,50,000 3,37,500/- \ 1,12,500/-

(Note: Rs. 56.250/- per Research Project against first installment)

Therefore, you are kindly requested to release the amount of Three Lakh Thirty
Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Rupees as the first installment of the said grants and oblige.

Thanking you in anticipation. With best regards.

)

)

Rringieal
riaharashtra Shikshan Samiti Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya

NILANGA- 41312221'“ % Nilanga-413521 Dist.Latur
inward No. ...L%&m.
| Date: 16 /03/20244 SIgN:




R R R == S e S

Tod g

: mﬁ'wwﬁm&mnm l:ﬁm ¢ firs firg l Maharashtra Shikshan Saoitys
: (T

. AL

HgRIY Helldenas , g1 ) Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya, Nilanga
; ‘& ] »
T O ) Science, Information Technology & Vocational Courses
(%, i, faem, wfed sawm g srrafas soamem) g‘lﬁ‘;'(‘ v (A, G e 413521
R m Tq. Nilanga Dist. Latur (Maharashtra)

- & FHT (FFRTS 1) ¥ R3URR Dr. M.N.Kolpuke Meat Colloge Award by
ENTRLITATR e W fredte | e WWW ™ m";,:::;::.“‘ ; Swami Rl}“\l\lif\ll!' Feerth Marathwada University . Nanded

NAAC Re-aceredited (111 Cycle) “B+™ Grade with CGPA 2.62

Date :- 20/03/2024

To,
Dr. V.P. Sandur,
Prof. Dept. of Public Administration,
Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya,
Nilanga.
Sub :- Release of First Installment for Minor Research Project under
Institutional Research Promotion Scheme.
Ref :- Recommendations of RPDC and IQAC.

") Sir,
This is to inform you that, Hon'ble Chairman Maharashtra Shikshan Samiti, has

approved you Minor Research Project entitled, “HERTSTAIT Hd UG SHTANTR TR 01
T ARG e ARy e R fIT” in the subject Commerce the faculty of

Commerce & Management to be undertaken by you. The Financial Assistance of the
Institution would be limited to Rs. 75000/~ (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) for the
project of two years period, subject to the conditions given below. An amount of Rs.
56250/-(Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Two Hindered Fifty Only) 75% of total sanctioned
amount is released as below :

Sr.No. | Purpose ~ Sanctioned Amount to be release
SRR X ' R SRR Amount _as First Installment
Non-recurring
01 Books & Journals 40000 40000
Recurring
02 Field work and Travel 28000 14000
’ 03 Contingency (Including special needs) 7000 2250
L RS S oGl AT Y 75000 2R e N 56250 e

1. A Certificate of undertaking should be submitted to this office within 08 Days from
the issuance of this letter.

2. Utilization certificate & detailed Project Report should be submitted.

The mid-term report should be submitted & it must be satisfactory to relate the second

installment.

Principal
incipal
Maharashtra Mahavidyata
; Jyalaya
Nilange-413521 Biist.Latyr

[

DGM/RPDC Ltr/-8

e

73

oo



" L5639 LI30MLOLEK OOOLBEL® O



